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DIVIDEND NO : 42 DATED 21 AUGUST 2009

ABDUL MALEK BIN ARDALI
ABDUL MUBIN BIN OSMAN
ABU HANIPAH BIN YUSOH
ABU SAMAT BIN AMAT
ADRINNE ONG CHIEW LAN
AHMAD BIN MOHAMAD
AHMAD BIN MOKHTAR
AHMAD ZAWAWI @ JAMALUDIN B DAHABAN
ALLIN ANAK BANA

ALWI BIN ISMAIL
AMANAH RAYA BERHAD
ANNA KOK @ KOK ON NA
ANNIE LOO YEAN LAY
ANUSUYAL A/P RAMANATHAN CHETTIAR
ARENA CEKAL SDN BHD
AZMAN BIN MARZUKI
AZMAN BIN MOHAMED
CHAI KWANG CHENG
CHAI SIP SAM

CHAN AH CHAT

CHANG YE SHIN

CHEE HONG LEE

CHEONG KOK LEONG
CHEONG TUCK FOK

CHEW POH KIM

CHIA CHEE HUA

CHIN SEE WEI

CHO CHIN SIEW

CHONG CHOON KOH
CHONG LEAI PENG

CHONG PAK CHONG
CHONG SOO HENG

CHONG YEN FONG

CHOO MOY @ CHOO KOON LAN
CHOW KOK YIN

CHUA TUAN CHAI

CHUAH CHENG LOOI
CINDY TEE SIN YEE
DADABHOQOY ISMAIL EBRAHIM
DENNIS KOH SENG HUAT
EMERALD LIGHT SDN BHD
EMPIRE PROJECT SDN BHD
ENG KOK HSEONG
FAUZIAH BT HI REDZUAN
FOO FONG CHIN

FOO SIANG FONG

FOO TOON KIT

GAN AN PENG

GAN BEE HONG

GAN HOI SIAN

GAN SWEE MING

GHAZALI BIN HASSAN
GHOZALI BIN ARIFFIN
GOH KAI MIN

54.00
54.00
18.75
108.00
3.75
54.00
54.00
0.15
28.12
54.00
432.00
0.08
0.52
90.00
270.00
56.25
2.70
18.75
75.00
0.04
37.50
150.00
0.08
637.50
18.75
54.00
18.75
75.00
0.11
0.19
37.50
56.25
54.00
99.98
37.50
54.00
1.88
93.75
1,312.50
187.50
270.00
54.00
37.50
54.00
18.75
54.00
18.75
1.88
18.75
54.00
54.00
54.00
54.00
56.25



55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

GOH KIAN HUAT

GOH KIM LIAN

GOH WAN CHING

GOVINDASAMY A/L KRISHNAN
GUNASEGARAN A/L NAGALINGAM
GURNAM KAUR A/P GURDIAL SINGH
HARTA KUMPULAN SDN BHD

HENG HEYOK CHIANG @ HENG HOCK CHENG
HO CHEONG CHOON NEE JANET KONG
HONG GEK YEOW

HOW CHIN LEE

HOW HUEY CHUNG

HWANG HOCK LIM

JOHNNY WONG CHONG MUN
JOSEPHINE AUDREY WESTWOOD
JUANITA JOE FUNG TAN

JULIAN HENRY TAN

K.RAMAKRISHNA MENON A/L T.P.NAYAR
KAMARIZAN BINTI AB RASHID
KAMARUDIN BIN CHE EMBI
KAMARUSZAMAN BIN ABU HASSAN
KEH SONG HOCK

KHAIRUL HADFIZ BIN AZMI

KHOO SUAN PHAIK

KJS HOLDINGS SDN BHD

KOK SIEW KENG

KONG SAU KIAN

KOOI SHIU MAIN

KOPERASI PELABUHAN PULAU PINANG BERHAD

KUAY CHEW HONG
KUNABALAN A/L KONASINGAM
LAI HON KYUN

LAM SIT LING

LARIS BINA SDN BHD
LATIFAH BINTI KHALID
LAW PING

LEE CHEE VOON

LEE CHIA HEE

LEE HONG KIM @ LEE HONG SER
LEE HONG TEE

LEE KWEE PHONG

LEE LEAN SUAN

LEE SAU CHING

LEE SOON LEONG
LEONG SOO CHAN

LIM BEE YONG

LIM CHIN EE

LIM GUAT CHENG

LIM HAN HONG

LIM KIM LENG

LIM LU LU

LIM SENG WANG

LIM WAI LAN

LING KAH SENG

LING KAM WA

LOH LI LIAN

54.00
544.50
3.75
28.12
27.00
37.50
3.75
1.20
37.50
75.00
37.50
37.50
187.50
28.12
52.50
187.50
56.25
18.75
54.00
22.50
37.50
18.75
37.50
22.50
270.00
121.88
0.04
7.50
140.62
0.19
298.50
37.50
37.50
270.00
54.00
54.00
108.00
28.12
108.00
0.15
75.00
28.12
1.88
37.50
37.50
108.00
54.00
67.50
0.22
54.00
37.50
112.50
168.75
1.80
54.00
75.00



111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166

LOKE KWOK LIM

LOKMAN HAKIM BIN SULAIMAN
LOLA BINTI HUSSEIN

LOO EAN CHIN

LOO KOK SEONG

LOW BOON CHAI

LYE KOON CHUA

MADHAVAN A/L SIMMASALAM
MADHUKAR CHUNILAL JASANI
MD GHAZALI BIN ALI

MD NOOR BIN BAHARI

MD NOOR BIN BAHARI
MICHAEL ARIAGA

MIRZA MOHAMED TARIQ BEG BIN MIRZA HH BEG

MISS SHARIFAH ROSNISA SYED OTHMAN
MOHAMAD BIN HASSAN

MOHAMED ISHAK BIN MOHAMED YAACOB
MOHAMED NOR ARIFF BIN MOHAMED ARIFF
MOHD ALIAS BIN LAZIM

MOHD LATIF BIN KACHONG

MOHD MANSOR BIN LOP PEHIE

MOHD NAJIB BIN AWANG

MOHD NOOR BIN CHE HAK

MOHD RAZLAN BIN MOHD RAHIM

MOHD YAZID BIN ABU ZARIN

MOKHTAR BIN AHMAD

MONTEREY CORPORATION SDN.BHD
MOONG KHAI CHEE

MURAD BIN MOHAMAD NOOR

MUSCON SDN BHD

NG AH YIM

NG HOCK SOON

NG KOK SIONG

NG KWEE MENG

NG LENG HIAN

NG SAY LAl

NIK MOHAMED @ MOHD AFFANDI BIN ARIFFIN
NOOR AZLINA BINTI ISHAK

NOOR JAHAN KHANAM BINTI ABDUL MANAN
NORAJUN AINUN BINTI MOHD HASHIM
NORFADZILAH BINTI ABU BAKAR
NORIZA BINTI SHAFFAI

OH PHAIK JOO

OH YOKE CHING

ONG CHEE WEE

ONG SEW CHENG

ONG THEO KIAT

OOI BEE SIN

OOl THIAN SOON

P RAJ KUMAR A/L A PARAMANATHAN
PALIAH A/L KARRUPPAN

PANAMARA GROUP (M) SDN BHD
PARVATHI A/P PALANIAPPAN

PHANG SIEW WEY

PHOON CHOW LIN

PUA THEAN HOCK

0.08
1.50
93.75
0.52
18.75
1.88
0.19
375.00
0.22
337.50
112.50
54.00
15.00
54.00
27.00
54.00
0.38
0.38
0.75
540.00
54.00
54.00
54.00
54.00
54.00
54.00
150.00
46.88
12.49
108.00
37.50
0.45
103.12
54.00
1.88
54.00
3.30
84.38
37.50
18.75
18.75
54.00
54.00
28.12
0.04
93.75
15.00
1.88
187.50
18.75
54.00
270.00
3.75
37.50
67.50
0.90



167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222

PUAH GEE TEE @ PHUA CHUI LAl
RAJAGOPAL A/L NARAYANASAMY
RAMLI BIN HAJI ISMAIL

RAMU PALANIAPPAN

RAVINDRAN A/L T. VISVANATHAN
RAZIK BIN SENIK

REKMAN BIN ABDUL RASHID

RIZAL BIN MOHD ZIN

RODZIAH BINTI MOHD SALEH
ROHAIZAT BIN ABAS

ROHANA BINTI HAMZAH

ROKIAH BINTI NASARUDDIN

ROZANAH BINTI ABDUL RAHIM

RUHANI BT CHE SULAIMAN

RUSLI BIN ABD GHANI

RUZIKAR BINTI KHALID

SABRINA BINTI YUSOFF

SALMAH BINTI MHD ALI

SARJIT KAUR A/P AMAR SINGH
SELVARAJ A/L VAIRAVAM

SER SWEE ENG

SHAHIDAH BINTI KHALID

SHAHRIR BIN ABDUL MALEK

SHALABH NARAIN

SHUM WENG YOON

SHUY CHIN FANG

SIAW Al YAO

SIEW YEE WAH

SIM AH TEE

SIN SAU KHAM

SITI ESAH BT AB. MULOP

SITI NORLELA BINTI ALWI

SOO TONG HONG

SUBRAMANIAN A/L MUNUSAMY
SUHAIMI BIN SULAIMAN

SYED ABD RAHIM BIN SYED AHMAD
SYED NUR AZMAN BIN SYED MUSTAFFA
TAN BEE LOOI

TAN CHAH BOH @ TAN YOKE KEE

TAN CHING KWONG

TAN GAIK SUAN

TAN HAI GEAK

TAN HAK PENG

TAN KOK HENG

TAN KUANG TOONG @ TAN KUANG CHOONG
TAN PHAY BING

TAN SUAN SEE

TAN SWEE HUA

TAN TIEN LUNG

TANIMALEI A/L PERUMAL

TEAMANCO RESOURCES SDN BHD
TENGKU HALIMAH BINTI TENGKU SALIM
TENGKU SHAHARIAH BT SULTAN AHMAD SHAH
TENGKU SHAHARIAH BT SULTAN AHMAD SHAH
TENGKU ZUBIR BIN TENGKU UBAIDILLAH
TEO SWEE SIANG

54.00
9.38
54.00
37.50
75.00
0.38
54.00
3.75
54.00
54.00
54.00
90.00
1.61
54.00
54.00
56.25
54.00
37.50
112.50
108.00
75.00
75.00
450.00
18.75
18.75
123.75
56.25
5.62
0.15
54.00
54.00
54.00
0.04
4.50
37.50
0.75
75.00
0.19
112.50
0.90
37.50
0.04
28.12
7.50
562.50
37.50
7.50
37.50
0.04
54.00
108.00
18.75
1,687.50
2,812.50
131.25
262.50



223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242

TEOH PING IAN

THAM YEE KOON @ TUM PAK CHIEW
THIAN CHOON MING
UMIKALTHUM BT MAT

VIRINDER KAUL ALIAS TINU
WONG WENG KIN

WONG YIN CHAN @ FRANKIE
XAVIER SHELTON JEGANATHAN
YANG BOO TA @ YANG YUH PANG
YASODHA A/P RAJADURAI

YEOH CHOO SAN

YONG KIM MOI @ YONG FOO MOl
YOUN HA @ WONG YOUN HA
YOW AH NOOI

YU EE WEN

YUEN KAM SING

YUEN SOON YOONG

YUNUS BIN MOHD

ZAINOL BIN CHE MAMAT
ZULKIFLI BIN SALLEH

1.88
0.08
37.50
54.00
1,575.00
28.12
54.00
37.50
2.51
37.50
862.50
56.25
37.50
0.19
187.50
112.50
112.50
54.00
54.00
54.00



